#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	)
v.	) PCB NO. 10-84 ) (Enforcement)
PROFESSIONAL SWINE	)
MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited	)
liability corporation, and HILLTOP VIEW,	)
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,	)
WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, an Illinois limited	l)
liability corporation, HIGH-POWER PORK,	)
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)	)
EAGLE POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited	)
liability corporation, LONE HOLLOW,	)
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)	1
TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited	•
liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE	
GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation,	1
LITTLE TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois )	
limited liability corporation,	
)	
Respondents.	

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO:	Mr. John T. Therriault Clerk of the Board	Carol Webb, Esq. Hearing Officer
	Illinois Pollution Control Board	Illinois Pollution Control Board
	100 West Randolph Street	1021 North Grand Avenue East
	Suite 11-500	Post Office Box 19274
	Chicago, Illinois 60601	Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
	(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)	(VIA U.S. MAIL)

#### (PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board AMENDED NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

### COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS' HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC AND LONE

HOLLOW, LLC a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC, and LONE HOLLOW, LLC,

Respondents,

By: /s/Edward W. Dwyer
One of its Attorneys

Date: June 12, 2013

Edward W. Dwyer, #6197577 Jennifer M. Martin, #6210218 HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

HOGS:004/Filings/NOS - COS -amended Withdraw - HighPowerPork & LoneHollow 6.10.2013

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Edward W. Dwyer, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached AMENDED NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS' HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC AND LONE HOLLOW, LLC upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on June 12, 2013; and upon:

Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Claire A. Manning, Esq. Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP 205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Post Office Box 2459 Springfield Illinois 62705-2459 Jane E. McBride, Esq. Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

Joel A. Benoit Fred C. Prillaman Mohan, Alewelt, Prillaman & Adami #1 North Old State Capital Plaza Suite 325 Springfield, Illinois 62701-1323

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois, on June 12, 2013.

/s/Edward W. Dwyer
Edward W. Dwyer

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	)
V.	) PCB NO. 10-84 ) (Enforcement)
PROFESSIONAL SWINE	)
MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois	)
Limited liability corporation, and HILLTOP	, )
VIEW, LLC, an Illinois limited liability	)
corporation, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, an	)
Illinois limited liability corporation,	)
HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC, an Illinois	)
limited liability corporation, EAGLE	)
POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability	)
corporation, LONE HOLLOW, LLC, an	)
Illinois limited liability corporation,	)
TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited	)
liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE	)
GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation,	)
LITTLE TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois	)
limited liability corporation,	)
	)
Respondents.	)

# AMENDED NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS' HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC AND LONE HOLLOW, LLC

NOW COMES Edward W. Dwyer, and Jennifer M. Martin, of the law firm HODGE DWYER & DRIVER ("HD&D"), pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. Code § 101.400(b), hereby file their Amended Notice of Withdrawal as counsel on behalf of Respondents, HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC and LONE HOLLOW, LLC (hereinafter "Respondents"), in the above-captioned proceeding, together with proof of service and notice of filing on all parties in accordance with rules of the Illinois Pollution Control Board. On June 11, 2013, HD&D filed a Notice of Withdrawal as Counsel, which inadvertently listed withdrawing from representation of Hilltop View, LLC. HD&D

intended for the June 11, 2013 Notice of Withdrawal to list High-Power Pork, LLC and Lone Hollow, LLC, instead of Hilltop View, LLC and High-Power Pork, LLC. HD&D will continue its representation on behalf of Hilltop View, LLC. Therefore, HD&D is amending the Notice of Withdrawal to read as withdrawing HD&D's representation from Respondents High-Power Pork, LLC and Lone Hollow, LLC.

The undersigned has been informed that Claire A. Manning of the law firm BROWN, HAY & STEPHENS, LLP, will be entering an appearance on behalf of the Respondents.

Respectfully submitted,

HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC, and LONE HOLLOW, LLC,

Respondents,

By: /s/Edward W. Dwyer
One of its Attorneys

Date: June 12, 2013

Edward W. Dwyer, #6197577 Jennifer M. Martin, #6210218 HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

HOGS:004/Filings/AMENDED Withdraw - HighPowerPork & LoneHollow 6.12.2013